OP \$480.00 1141390

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Quest Metrology Group, LLC	04/05/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quest Metrology, LLC	
Street Address:	19823 58th Place South, Suite 200	
City:	Kent	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98032	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11413906
Application Number:	12661259
Application Number:	12661733
Application Number:	12383141
Application Number:	12798586
Application Number:	12459983
Application Number:	61134487
Application Number:	61070112
Patent Number:	7128298
Patent Number:	7227163
Patent Number:	7745805
Patent Number:	7777209

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (832)217-2993

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

PATENT

REEL: 026806 FRAME: 0237

Phone: 7135283100

Email: rsmith@jonessmith.net

Correspondent Name: E Randall Smith

Address Line 1: 2777 Allen Parkway, Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

3080.002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

E Randall Smith

Total Attachments: 2

source=change name docs#page1.tif source=change name docs#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026806 FRAME: 0238 Page 1 of 1



Limited Liability Company

See attached detailed instructions

☑ Filing Fee \$30.00

Filing Fee with Expedited Service \$80.00

This Box For Office Use Only

04/05/11 1925474-001 \$30.00 K #20715 ud:2078080

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE SAM REED APR 05, 2011 STATE OF WASHINGTON

UBI Number: 603-020-785

AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION/REGISTRATION

Chapter 25,15 RCW

SECTION 1

NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: (as currently recorded with the Office of the Secretary of State)
Quest Metrology Group, LLC

SECTION 2 AMENDMENTS TO CERTIFICATE: (if necessary, attach additional information) The name of the Limited Liability Company is changed to Quest Metrology, LLC.

EFFECTIVE DATE OF AMENDMENTS TO CERTIFICATE: (please check <u>one</u> of the following) Upon filing by the Secretary of State Specific Date: ______ (Specified effective date must be within 90 days AFTER the Amended Certificate has been filed by the Office of the Secretary of State)

SECTION 3

SECTION 4

MEMBER OR MANAGER SIGNATURE (see instructions page)

This document is hereby executed under penalties of perjury, and is, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct.

Signature ///

Printed Name/Title

_____Date

50/107295/

LLC - Amendment

Washington Secretary of State

Revised 07/10

PATENT REEL: 026806 FRAME: 0239

STATE OF WASHINGTON



SECRETARY OF STATE

QUEST METROLOGY, LLC

TODD KATZ 1012 CENTRAL AVE S KENT WA 98032

AMENDMENT

I, Sam Reed, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby certify that documents meeting Washington statutory requirements have been filed and processed with the Secretary of State on behalf of:

QUEST METROLOGY, LLC

A Washington Limited Liability Company UBI: 603 020 785 Filing Date: April 05, 2011 Effective Date: April 05, 2011

Previous Name:

QUEST METROLOGY GROUP, LLC



Given under my hand and the seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital.

Sam Reed, Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 026806 FRAME: 0240

RECORDED: 08/25/2011